
Big Walnut vs DeSales - Apr 16, 2025
 Big Walnut HS

Results

Girls' 4x800 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals

Compiled

1 BIG WALNUT 'A' 11:00.00 12:27.62

1) VanDeusen, Grace 10 2) Kasperek, Courtney 10 3) Branham, Sylvia 9 4) Hurt, Natalie 10

Heat 1

1 BIG WALNUT 'A' 11:00.00 12:27.62

1) VanDeusen, Grace 10 2) Kasperek, Courtney 10 3) Branham, Sylvia 9 4) Hurt, Natalie 10

Boys' 4x800 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals

Compiled

1 BIG WALNUT 'A' 9:30.00 10:39.88

1) Ward, Nicholas 10 2) Cochran, Sam 10 3) King, Brody 12 4) Hill, Phineas 9

Heat 1

1 BIG WALNUT 'A' 9:30.00 10:39.88

1) Ward, Nicholas 10 2) Cochran, Sam 10 3) King, Brody 12 4) Hill, Phineas 9

Girls' 100m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 Gonya, Averie 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 17.21 17.18

2 Kline, McKenzie 12 BIG WALNUT 18.00 18.10

3 Ray, Macie 9 BIG WALNUT 21.72 21.02

4 Graziosi, Zetta 11 BIG WALNUT 23.84

-- Hessler, Emmerson 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 17.90 DNS

Heat 1

1 Gonya, Averie 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 17.21 17.18

2 Kline, McKenzie 12 BIG WALNUT 18.00 18.10

3 Ray, Macie 9 BIG WALNUT 21.72 21.02

4 Graziosi, Zetta 11 BIG WALNUT 23.84

-- Hessler, Emmerson 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 17.90 DNS

Boys' 110m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 McSweeny, Nolan 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 17.59 17.07

2 Momoh, Jimmy 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 17.59 17.21

3 Chadwick, Connor 11 BIG WALNUT 18.61 17.97

4 Clark, Nathaniel 12 BIG WALNUT 18.95 18.29



Heat 1

1 McSweeny, Nolan 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 17.59 17.07

2 Momoh, Jimmy 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 17.59 17.21

3 Chadwick, Connor 11 BIG WALNUT 18.61 17.97

4 Clark, Nathaniel 12 BIG WALNUT 18.95 18.29



Girls' 100 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 Jewett, Lindsey 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 12.62 12.78

2 Pusateri, Amelia 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 12.80 12.92

3 Woodruff, Elizabeth 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 13.80 13.75

4 Strickland, Orianna 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 13.78

5 Gigliotti, Gabby 9 BIG WALNUT 14.36 14.06

6 Draher, Elizabeth 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 14.22

7 Hopson, Malorie 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 14.32

8 Sullivan, Elizabeth 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 14.43

9 McCaulla, Rosie 9 BIG WALNUT 14.47

10 Odonkor, Jo-Ann 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 13.90 14.50

11 Valentine, Ellie 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 14.38 14.55

12 Steinke, Ava 10 BIG WALNUT 15.71 14.64

13 Miller, Jordyn 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 14.20 14.66

14 Gonzalez-Henrique, Victoria 11 BIG WALNUT 15.10 14.74

15 Agyei, Virgin 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 14.77

16 Graham, Caylee 10 BIG WALNUT 15.29 14.85

17 Strickland, Olivia 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 14.91

18 Layne, Taylor 9 BIG WALNUT 15.03

19 Frostic, Amelia 11 BIG WALNUT 15.06

20 Nicholas, Kaelyn 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 15.19

21 Hawkins, Lena 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 15.27

22 Mans, Emilia 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 15.31

23 Wakefield, Brigid 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 15.39

24 McGee, Myah 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 15.40

25 Pennington, Cloe 9 BIG WALNUT 15.72 15.43

26 Foley, Andrea 9 BIG WALNUT 15.85 15.51

27 Bean, Danielle 9 BIG WALNUT 15.57

28 Thompson, Chloe 10 BIG WALNUT 15.60

29 Gebregziabher, Selome 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 15.65

30 Nsengiyumva, Jeanne 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 15.75

31 White, Emmy 12 BIG WALNUT 15.89

32 Smith, Amanda 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 15.91

33 Napoli, Lilly 10 BIG WALNUT 16.40 15.93

34 Aucoin, Alexandria 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 16.01

35 Adams, Savannah 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 16.06

36 Howell, Mallory 9 BIG WALNUT 16.09 16.07

37 Ullom, Maggie 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 16.09

38 Dee, Kaitlynn 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 16.21

39 Serg-Ejikeme, Makayla 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 16.34

40 Noblet, Aleah 9 BIG WALNUT 17.41 16.35

41 Habimana, Innocente 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 16.44

42 Martinez-Diaz, Alix 10 BIG WALNUT 17.16 16.49

43 Diol, Copeland 10 BIG WALNUT 16.90 16.63

44 Graham, Maddie 10 BIG WALNUT 18.02 17.62

45 Olubowale, Dami 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 17.90

46 Stumpo, Evelina 9 BIG WALNUT 18.43 18.09

47 Dunbar, Braelyn 10 BIG WALNUT 20.97 20.58

-- Otu-Danquah, Eunice 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… DNS

-- Chrappah, Abena 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 13.93 DNS

-- Bessinger, Tami 9 BIG WALNUT 17.61 DNS

-- Perez, Sofia 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… DNS



-- Castaneda-Cardona, Jennifer 9 BIG WALNUT 19.20 DNS

-- Grace, Greta 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… DNS

Heat 1

1 Jewett, Lindsey 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 12.62 12.78

2 Pusateri, Amelia 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 12.80 12.92

3 Woodruff, Elizabeth 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 13.80 13.75

4 Gigliotti, Gabby 9 BIG WALNUT 14.36 14.06

5 Odonkor, Jo-Ann 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 13.90 14.50

6 Valentine, Ellie 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 14.38 14.55

7 Miller, Jordyn 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 14.20 14.66

-- Chrappah, Abena 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 13.93 DNS

Heat 2

1 Steinke, Ava 10 BIG WALNUT 15.71 14.64

2 Gonzalez-Henrique, Victoria 11 BIG WALNUT 15.10 14.74

3 Graham, Caylee 10 BIG WALNUT 15.29 14.85

4 Pennington, Cloe 9 BIG WALNUT 15.72 15.43

5 Foley, Andrea 9 BIG WALNUT 15.85 15.51

6 Napoli, Lilly 10 BIG WALNUT 16.40 15.93

7 Howell, Mallory 9 BIG WALNUT 16.09 16.07

8 Diol, Copeland 10 BIG WALNUT 16.90 16.63

Heat 3

1 Wakefield, Brigid 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 15.39

2 Noblet, Aleah 9 BIG WALNUT 17.41 16.35

3 Graham, Maddie 10 BIG WALNUT 18.02 17.62

4 Stumpo, Evelina 9 BIG WALNUT 18.43 18.09

5 Dunbar, Braelyn 10 BIG WALNUT 20.97 20.58

-- Bessinger, Tami 9 BIG WALNUT 17.61 DNS

-- Castaneda-Cardona, Jennifer 9 BIG WALNUT 19.20 DNS

Heat 4

1 Sullivan, Elizabeth 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 14.43

2 McCaulla, Rosie 9 BIG WALNUT 14.47

3 Strickland, Olivia 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 14.91

4 Layne, Taylor 9 BIG WALNUT 15.03

5 Hawkins, Lena 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 15.27

6 Mans, Emilia 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 15.31

7 Aucoin, Alexandria 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 16.01

8 Adams, Savannah 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 16.06

Heat 5

1 Frostic, Amelia 11 BIG WALNUT 15.06

2 McGee, Myah 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 15.40

3 Gebregziabher, Selome 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 15.65

4 Ullom, Maggie 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 16.09

5 Serg-Ejikeme, Makayla 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 16.34

6 Olubowale, Dami 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 17.90

-- Perez, Sofia 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… DNS

-- Grace, Greta 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… DNS



Heat 6

1 Strickland, Orianna 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 13.78

2 Hopson, Malorie 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 14.32

3 Agyei, Virgin 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 14.77

4 Nicholas, Kaelyn 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 15.19

5 Nsengiyumva, Jeanne 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 15.75

6 Smith, Amanda 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 15.91

7 Dee, Kaitlynn 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 16.21

-- Otu-Danquah, Eunice 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… DNS

Heat 7

1 Draher, Elizabeth 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 14.22

2 Bean, Danielle 9 BIG WALNUT 15.57

3 Thompson, Chloe 10 BIG WALNUT 15.60

4 White, Emmy 12 BIG WALNUT 15.89

5 Habimana, Innocente 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 16.44

6 Martinez-Diaz, Alix 10 BIG WALNUT 17.16 16.49



Boys' 100 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 Kumi, Jude 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 11.61 11.76

2 Elliott, Jaxen 9 BIG WALNUT 12.60 12.07

3 Burns, Luke 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 12.35 12.13

4 Agyemang, Reggie 11 BIG WALNUT 12.60 12.17

5 Gill, Chris 11 BIG WALNUT 12.90 12.20

6 Agyapong, Jeremiah 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 12.31

7 Richardson, Jensen 11 BIG WALNUT 12.50 12.33

8 Otu-Danquah, Isaac 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 12.45

9 Yawe, Michael 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 12.60 12.47

10 Wolfe, Jonathon 10 BIG WALNUT 12.74 12.62

11 Rush, Camden 11 BIG WALNUT 12.40 12.63

12 Osei, Donald 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 12.68

13 Mawutor, Divine 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 12.69

14 Whitlatch, Brady 11 BIG WALNUT 12.90 12.72

15 Gneiting, Kyle 10 BIG WALNUT 12.90 12.80

16 Swonguer, Cole 9 BIG WALNUT 13.15 12.85

17 Jeter, Chris 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 12.97

18 Brown, Nathan 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 12.98

19 Edwards, Brandon 11 BIG WALNUT 13.20 13.00

20 Harkness, Tanner 10 BIG WALNUT 13.50 13.12

21 Aboagye, Joel 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 13.41

22 Durrence, Zach 10 BIG WALNUT 13.75 13.45

23 Jewett, Ben 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 13.58

24 Cook, Shane 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 13.60

25 Clevenger, Cohen 9 BIG WALNUT 14.65 13.61

26 Nulter, Reese 9 BIG WALNUT 14.36 13.62

27 Tobar, Kai 9 BIG WALNUT 13.75 13.63

28 Chadwick, Aidan 12 BIG WALNUT 13.20 13.65

29 Kamara, Joesiah 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 14.06

30 Jenkins, Kobe 9 BIG WALNUT 13.20 14.32

31 Arterburn, Josh 9 BIG WALNUT 14.93 14.33

32 Arthur, Keith 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 14.57

33 Parcham, Lukas 9 BIG WALNUT 15.38 14.86

34 Johnston, Caden 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 15.01

35 Woodruff, William 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 15.49

36 Smith, Trace 9 BIG WALNUT 16.71 15.92

37 Segovia, Samson 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 16.23

38 Abuhakmeh, Kareem 9 BIG WALNUT 16.00 16.60

39 Deleon, Zacaria 10 BIG WALNUT 16.20 16.83

40 Bittner II, Chance 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 19.08

-- Cooper, Solomon 9 BIG WALNUT 13.50 DNS

-- Russell, Noah 9 BIG WALNUT 13.00 DNS

-- Tackett, Ryan 12 BIG WALNUT 16.90 DNS



Heat 1

1 Kumi, Jude 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 11.61 11.76

2 Elliott, Jaxen 9 BIG WALNUT 12.60 12.07

3 Burns, Luke 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 12.35 12.13

4 Agyemang, Reggie 11 BIG WALNUT 12.60 12.17

5 Richardson, Jensen 11 BIG WALNUT 12.50 12.33

6 Yawe, Michael 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 12.60 12.47

7 Wolfe, Jonathon 10 BIG WALNUT 12.74 12.62

8 Rush, Camden 11 BIG WALNUT 12.40 12.63

Heat 2

1 Gill, Chris 11 BIG WALNUT 12.90 12.20

2 Whitlatch, Brady 11 BIG WALNUT 12.90 12.72

3 Gneiting, Kyle 10 BIG WALNUT 12.90 12.80

4 Swonguer, Cole 9 BIG WALNUT 13.15 12.85

5 Edwards, Brandon 11 BIG WALNUT 13.20 13.00

6 Chadwick, Aidan 12 BIG WALNUT 13.20 13.65

7 Jenkins, Kobe 9 BIG WALNUT 13.20 14.32

-- Russell, Noah 9 BIG WALNUT 13.00 DNS

Heat 3

1 Harkness, Tanner 10 BIG WALNUT 13.50 13.12

2 Durrence, Zach 10 BIG WALNUT 13.75 13.45

3 Clevenger, Cohen 9 BIG WALNUT 14.65 13.61

4 Nulter, Reese 9 BIG WALNUT 14.36 13.62

5 Tobar, Kai 9 BIG WALNUT 13.75 13.63

6 Arterburn, Josh 9 BIG WALNUT 14.93 14.33

7 Parcham, Lukas 9 BIG WALNUT 15.38 14.86

-- Cooper, Solomon 9 BIG WALNUT 13.50 DNS

Heat 4

1 Agyapong, Jeremiah 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 12.31

2 Brown, Nathan 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 12.98

3 Woodruff, William 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 15.49

4 Smith, Trace 9 BIG WALNUT 16.71 15.92

5 Abuhakmeh, Kareem 9 BIG WALNUT 16.00 16.60

6 Deleon, Zacaria 10 BIG WALNUT 16.20 16.83

7 Bittner II, Chance 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 19.08

-- Tackett, Ryan 12 BIG WALNUT 16.90 DNS

Heat 5

1 Osei, Donald 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 12.68

2 Mawutor, Divine 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 12.69

3 Aboagye, Joel 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 13.41

4 Jewett, Ben 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 13.58

5 Kamara, Joesiah 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 14.06

6 Arthur, Keith 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 14.57

7 Johnston, Caden 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 15.01

8 Segovia, Samson 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 16.23

Heat 6

1 Otu-Danquah, Isaac 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 12.45

2 Jeter, Chris 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 12.97

3 Cook, Shane 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 13.60



Girls' 4x200 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals

Compiled

1 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLUMBUS 'A' 1:51.15 1:48.21

1) Gonya, Averie 10 2) Woodruff, Elizabeth 12 3) Pusateri, Amelia 11 4) Jewett, Lindsey 11

2 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLUMBUS 'B' 1:59.43

1) Miller, Jordyn 12 2) Strickland, Orianna 9 3) Chrappah, Abena 10 4) Strickland, Olivia 10

3 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLUMBUS 'C' 2:00.68

1) Sullivan, Elizabeth 10 2) Odonkor, Jo-Ann 9 3) Nicholas, Kaelyn 11 4) Wakefield, Brigid 11

4 BIG WALNUT 'B' 1:58.00 2:03.67

1) Frostic, Amelia 11 2) Graham, Caylee 10 3) Steinke, Ava 10 4) Layne, Taylor 9

5 BIG WALNUT 'A' 1:58.00 2:06.34

1) McCaulla, Rosie 9 2) Dorsey, Lola 9 3) Howell, Mallory 9 4) White, Emmy 12

Heat 1

1 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLUMBUS 'A' 1:51.15 1:48.21

1) Gonya, Averie 10 2) Woodruff, Elizabeth 12 3) Pusateri, Amelia 11 4) Jewett, Lindsey 11

2 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLUMBUS 'B' 1:59.43

1) Miller, Jordyn 12 2) Strickland, Orianna 9 3) Chrappah, Abena 10 4) Strickland, Olivia 10

3 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLUMBUS 'C' 2:00.68

1) Sullivan, Elizabeth 10 2) Odonkor, Jo-Ann 9 3) Nicholas, Kaelyn 11 4) Wakefield, Brigid 11

4 BIG WALNUT 'B' 1:58.00 2:03.67

1) Frostic, Amelia 11 2) Graham, Caylee 10 3) Steinke, Ava 10 4) Layne, Taylor 9

5 BIG WALNUT 'A' 1:58.00 2:06.34

1) McCaulla, Rosie 9 2) Dorsey, Lola 9 3) Howell, Mallory 9 4) White, Emmy 12

Boys' 4x200 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals

Compiled

1 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLUMBUS 'B' 1:35.85 1:35.59

1) Kamerick, Carson 11 2) Agyapong, Jeremiah 12 3) Kumi, Jude 9 4) McSweeny, Nolan 12

2 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLUMBUS 'A' 1:35.85 1:37.01

1) Dwomoh, Sylvester 12 2) Momoh, Jimmy 11 3) Zacherl, Austin 12 4) Agyapong, Elijah 10

3 BIG WALNUT 'A' 1:42.00 1:42.88

1) Elliott, Jaxen 9 2) Harkness, Tanner 10 3) Swonguer, Cole 9 4) Wolfe, Jonathon 10

Heat 1

1 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLUMBUS 'B' 1:35.85 1:35.59

1) Kamerick, Carson 11 2) Agyapong, Jeremiah 12 3) Kumi, Jude 9 4) McSweeny, Nolan 12

2 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLUMBUS 'A' 1:35.85 1:37.01

1) Dwomoh, Sylvester 12 2) Momoh, Jimmy 11 3) Zacherl, Austin 12 4) Agyapong, Elijah 10

3 BIG WALNUT 'A' 1:42.00 1:42.88

1) Elliott, Jaxen 9 2) Harkness, Tanner 10 3) Swonguer, Cole 9 4) Wolfe, Jonathon 10



Girls' 1600 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 See, Annie 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 5:26.00 5:44.74

2 Kasperek, Courtney 10 BIG WALNUT 6:31.10

3 Zielinski, Ella 11 BIG WALNUT 7:28.77 7:14.72

4 Manfresca, Ava 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 7:40.98

5 Miller, Camilla 11 BIG WALNUT 7:41.36

6 Heil, Allison 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 7:50.92

-- Staderman, Erica 11 BIG WALNUT DNS

Heat 1

1 See, Annie 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 5:26.00 5:44.74

2 Kasperek, Courtney 10 BIG WALNUT 6:31.10

3 Zielinski, Ella 11 BIG WALNUT 7:28.77 7:14.72

4 Manfresca, Ava 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 7:40.98

5 Miller, Camilla 11 BIG WALNUT 7:41.36

6 Heil, Allison 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 7:50.92

-- Staderman, Erica 11 BIG WALNUT DNS

Boys' 1600 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 Ranalli, Rocco 9 BIG WALNUT 5:13.47 4:58.50

2 Shepardson, Declan 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 5:00.69 4:58.82

3 Riepenhoff, Ethan 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 5:10.88 5:12.07

4 Evener, Frank 10 BIG WALNUT 5:18.75 5:16.43

5 Wion, Andrew 11 BIG WALNUT 5:19.98 5:19.86

6 Moellman, Jackson 9 BIG WALNUT 5:39.27 5:37.13

7 Shoemaker, Sam 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 5:59.89 5:41.01

8 Fry, Issac 9 BIG WALNUT 6:03.29 5:44.71

9 Barry, Everett 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 5:56.54 5:46.27

10 Hutson, Caleb 9 BIG WALNUT 6:05.29 5:50.76

11 Gazer, Toby 9 BIG WALNUT 5:54.55 5:55.23

12 Neuens, Caleb 9 BIG WALNUT 7:10.52 6:41.42

13 Dollison, Connor 9 BIG WALNUT 7:00.00 7:07.70

14 Etheridge, Gavin 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 7:43.43

Heat 1

1 Ranalli, Rocco 9 BIG WALNUT 5:13.47 4:58.50

2 Shepardson, Declan 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 5:00.69 4:58.82

3 Riepenhoff, Ethan 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 5:10.88 5:12.07

4 Evener, Frank 10 BIG WALNUT 5:18.75 5:16.43

5 Wion, Andrew 11 BIG WALNUT 5:19.98 5:19.86

6 Moellman, Jackson 9 BIG WALNUT 5:39.27 5:37.13

7 Shoemaker, Sam 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 5:59.89 5:41.01

8 Fry, Issac 9 BIG WALNUT 6:03.29 5:44.71

9 Barry, Everett 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 5:56.54 5:46.27

10 Hutson, Caleb 9 BIG WALNUT 6:05.29 5:50.76

11 Gazer, Toby 9 BIG WALNUT 5:54.55 5:55.23

12 Neuens, Caleb 9 BIG WALNUT 7:10.52 6:41.42

13 Dollison, Connor 9 BIG WALNUT 7:00.00 7:07.70

14 Etheridge, Gavin 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 7:43.43



Girls' 4x100 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals

Compiled

1 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLUMBUS 'A' 54.50 55.37

1) Odonkor, Jo-Ann 9 2) Chrappah, Abena 10 3) Hopson, Malorie 9 4) Strickland, Orianna 9

2 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLUMBUS 'C' 55.00 56.75

1) Draher, Elizabeth 12 2) Valentine, Ellie 10 3) Nicholas, Kaelyn 11 4) Miller, Jordyn 12

3 BIG WALNUT 'B' 56.00 58.25

1) Frostic, Amelia 11 2) Graham, Caylee 10 3) Steinke, Ava 10 4) Layne, Taylor 9

4 BIG WALNUT 'A' 56.00 59.26

1) McCaulla, Rosie 9 2) Howell, Mallory 9 3) White, Emmy 12 4) Dorsey, Lola 9

5 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLUMBUS 'B' 55.50 1:00.15

1) Grace, Greta 10 2) Ullom, Maggie 10 3) Aucoin, Alexandria 9 4) Sullivan, Elizabeth 10

Heat 1

1 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLUMBUS 'A' 54.50 55.37

1) Odonkor, Jo-Ann 9 2) Chrappah, Abena 10 3) Hopson, Malorie 9 4) Strickland, Orianna 9

2 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLUMBUS 'C' 55.00 56.75

1) Draher, Elizabeth 12 2) Valentine, Ellie 10 3) Nicholas, Kaelyn 11 4) Miller, Jordyn 12

3 BIG WALNUT 'B' 56.00 58.25

1) Frostic, Amelia 11 2) Graham, Caylee 10 3) Steinke, Ava 10 4) Layne, Taylor 9

4 BIG WALNUT 'A' 56.00 59.26

1) McCaulla, Rosie 9 2) Howell, Mallory 9 3) White, Emmy 12 4) Dorsey, Lola 9

5 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLUMBUS 'B' 55.50 1:00.15

1) Grace, Greta 10 2) Ullom, Maggie 10 3) Aucoin, Alexandria 9 4) Sullivan, Elizabeth 10

Boys' 4x100 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals

Compiled

1 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLUMBUS 'B' 45.50 45.40

1) Afrifa, Lawrence 12 2) Agyapong, Elijah 10 3) Dwomoh, Sylvester 12 4) Momoh, Jimmy 11

2 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLUMBUS 'C' 45.50 45.71

1) Kamerick, Carson 11 2) Kumi, Jude 9 3) Agyapong, Jeremiah 12 4) McSweeny, Nolan 12

3 BIG WALNUT 'A' 48.78 47.64

1) Elliott, Jaxen 9 2) Harkness, Tanner 10 3) Swonguer, Cole 9 4) Wolfe, Jonathon 10

4 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLUMBUS 'A' 49.60 47.70

1) Osei, Donald 9 2) Otu-Danquah, Isaac 9 3) Mawutor, Divine 9 4) Yawe, Michael 11



Heat 1

1 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLUMBUS 'B' 45.50 45.40

1) Afrifa, Lawrence 12 2) Agyapong, Elijah 10 3) Dwomoh, Sylvester 12 4) Momoh, Jimmy 11

2 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLUMBUS 'C' 45.50 45.71

1) Kamerick, Carson 11 2) Kumi, Jude 9 3) Agyapong, Jeremiah 12 4) McSweeny, Nolan 12

3 BIG WALNUT 'A' 48.78 47.64

1) Elliott, Jaxen 9 2) Harkness, Tanner 10 3) Swonguer, Cole 9 4) Wolfe, Jonathon 10

4 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLUMBUS 'A' 49.60 47.70

1) Osei, Donald 9 2) Otu-Danquah, Isaac 9 3) Mawutor, Divine 9 4) Yawe, Michael 11

Girls' 400 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 Barry, Audri 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 1:01.50 1:02.11

2 Rudolph, Cameron 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 1:12.00 1:08.06

3 Vura, Dasha 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 1:11.00 1:09.46

4 Emmerling, Ava 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 1:11.85

5 Boylan, Nevaeh 10 BIG WALNUT 1:16.25 1:13.30

6 Dee, Kaitlynn 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 1:14.46

7 Hurt, Natalie 10 BIG WALNUT 1:15.20 1:15.35

8 Phillips, Abigail 9 BIG WALNUT 1:22.37 1:20.45

9 Greve, Hailey 9 BIG WALNUT 1:25.07

-- Beach, Anna Lee 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… DNS

Heat 1

1 Barry, Audri 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 1:01.50 1:02.11

2 Rudolph, Cameron 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 1:12.00 1:08.06

3 Vura, Dasha 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 1:11.00 1:09.46

4 Emmerling, Ava 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 1:11.85

5 Boylan, Nevaeh 10 BIG WALNUT 1:16.25 1:13.30

6 Hurt, Natalie 10 BIG WALNUT 1:15.20 1:15.35

7 Phillips, Abigail 9 BIG WALNUT 1:22.37 1:20.45

Heat 2

1 Dee, Kaitlynn 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 1:14.46

2 Greve, Hailey 9 BIG WALNUT 1:25.07

-- Beach, Anna Lee 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… DNS



Boys' 400 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 Bergsten, Hunter 12 BIG WALNUT 56.00 55.14

2 Zacherl, Austin 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 54.51 55.41

3 Stoneburg, Mason 11 BIG WALNUT 1:02.05 58.54

4 Howell, Jackson 11 BIG WALNUT 58.31 58.61

5 Brown, Nathan 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 57.50 58.66

6 Cochran, Justin 11 BIG WALNUT 59.79 58.90

7 Paul, Brady 12 BIG WALNUT 58.70 59.51

8 Nicholson, Ethan 9 BIG WALNUT 1:02.13 1:01.86

9 Krajewski, Brad 11 BIG WALNUT 1:03.89 1:02.35

10 Harmon, Christopher 9 BIG WALNUT 1:01.77 1:02.37

11 Morgan, Noah 10 BIG WALNUT 1:04.28 1:03.23

12 Whitford, JJ 9 BIG WALNUT 1:09.95 1:06.20

13 Ronk, Nick 10 BIG WALNUT 1:14.00 1:12.64

Heat 1

1 Bergsten, Hunter 12 BIG WALNUT 56.00 55.14

2 Zacherl, Austin 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 54.51 55.41

3 Stoneburg, Mason 11 BIG WALNUT 1:02.05 58.54

4 Howell, Jackson 11 BIG WALNUT 58.31 58.61

5 Brown, Nathan 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 57.50 58.66

6 Cochran, Justin 11 BIG WALNUT 59.79 58.90

7 Paul, Brady 12 BIG WALNUT 58.70 59.51

8 Harmon, Christopher 9 BIG WALNUT 1:01.77 1:02.37

Heat 2

1 Nicholson, Ethan 9 BIG WALNUT 1:02.13 1:01.86

2 Krajewski, Brad 11 BIG WALNUT 1:03.89 1:02.35

3 Morgan, Noah 10 BIG WALNUT 1:04.28 1:03.23

4 Whitford, JJ 9 BIG WALNUT 1:09.95 1:06.20

5 Ronk, Nick 10 BIG WALNUT 1:14.00 1:12.64

Girls' 300m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 Woodruff, Clara 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 55.86 56.40

2 Lackey, Audrey 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 58.50 57.25

3 Ray, Macie 9 BIG WALNUT 1:03.26 1:00.48

4 Seidu, Sarah 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 1:00.58

Heat 1

1 Woodruff, Clara 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 55.86 56.40

2 Lackey, Audrey 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 58.50 57.25

3 Ray, Macie 9 BIG WALNUT 1:03.26 1:00.48

4 Seidu, Sarah 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 1:00.58



Boys' 300m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 Clark, Nathaniel 12 BIG WALNUT 46.75 47.07

2 Bui, Phu 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 46.50 47.95

3 Chadwick, Connor 11 BIG WALNUT 49.50 50.71

4 Momoh, Jimmy 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 49.67 51.47

5 Jewett, Ben 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 52.00 56.16

6 Harruff, Ronan 10 BIG WALNUT 55.49 1:02.45

Heat 1

1 Clark, Nathaniel 12 BIG WALNUT 46.75 47.07

2 Bui, Phu 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 46.50 47.95

3 Chadwick, Connor 11 BIG WALNUT 49.50 50.71

4 Momoh, Jimmy 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 49.67 51.47

5 Jewett, Ben 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 52.00 56.16

6 Harruff, Ronan 10 BIG WALNUT 55.49 1:02.45

Girls' 800 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 Kasperek, Courtney 10 BIG WALNUT 2:49.56 2:50.23

2 Rudolph, Cameron 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 2:42.80 2:51.05

3 Vura, Dasha 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 2:45.00 3:01.31

4 Branham, Sylvia 9 BIG WALNUT 3:10.11

5 Dorsten, Grace 11 BIG WALNUT 3:22.50

6 Zielinski, Ella 11 BIG WALNUT 3:29.16

7 Manfresca, Ava 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 3:33.86

8 Heil, Allison 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 3:33.91

9 Miller, Camilla 11 BIG WALNUT 3:34.12 3:34.55

10 Staderman, Charlotte 9 BIG WALNUT 3:47.48 3:37.25

Heat 1

1 Kasperek, Courtney 10 BIG WALNUT 2:49.56 2:50.23

2 Rudolph, Cameron 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 2:42.80 2:51.05

3 Vura, Dasha 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 2:45.00 3:01.31

4 Branham, Sylvia 9 BIG WALNUT 3:10.11

5 Dorsten, Grace 11 BIG WALNUT 3:22.50

6 Zielinski, Ella 11 BIG WALNUT 3:29.16

7 Manfresca, Ava 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 3:33.86

8 Heil, Allison 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 3:33.91

9 Miller, Camilla 11 BIG WALNUT 3:34.12 3:34.55

10 Staderman, Charlotte 9 BIG WALNUT 3:47.48 3:37.25



Boys' 800 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 Steele, Lucas 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 2:10.00 2:11.36

2 Burns, Luke 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 2:23.67 2:16.02

3 Miller, Will 12 BIG WALNUT 2:22.72 2:16.72

4 Shepardson, Declan 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 2:16.86 2:19.09

5 Ranalli, Rocco 9 BIG WALNUT 2:26.40 2:24.75

6 Evener, Frank 10 BIG WALNUT 2:27.21 2:25.81

7 Riepenhoff, Ethan 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 2:40.00 2:27.21

8 Shoemaker, Sam 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 2:45.00 2:40.86

9 Barry, Everett 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 2:42.79 2:42.39

10 Stevens, Hudson 9 BIG WALNUT 3:02.27 3:04.16

11 Slater, Jacob 9 BIG WALNUT 3:10.36

12 Etheridge, Gavin 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 3:11.11

Heat 1

1 Steele, Lucas 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 2:10.00 2:11.36

2 Burns, Luke 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 2:23.67 2:16.02

3 Miller, Will 12 BIG WALNUT 2:22.72 2:16.72

4 Shepardson, Declan 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 2:16.86 2:19.09

5 Ranalli, Rocco 9 BIG WALNUT 2:26.40 2:24.75

6 Evener, Frank 10 BIG WALNUT 2:27.21 2:25.81

7 Riepenhoff, Ethan 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 2:40.00 2:27.21

8 Shoemaker, Sam 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 2:45.00 2:40.86

9 Barry, Everett 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 2:42.79 2:42.39

10 Stevens, Hudson 9 BIG WALNUT 3:02.27 3:04.16

11 Slater, Jacob 9 BIG WALNUT 3:10.36

12 Etheridge, Gavin 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 3:11.11



Girls' 200 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 Woodruff, Elizabeth 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 27.70 27.93

2 Gonya, Averie 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 28.50 27.96

3 Strickland, Orianna 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 29.11 29.20

4 Odonkor, Jo-Ann 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 30.20

5 Valentine, Ellie 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 30.23

6 Hopson, Malorie 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 32.50 30.53

7 McCaulla, Rosie 9 BIG WALNUT 31.18 30.60

8 Gonzalez-Henrique, Victoria 11 BIG WALNUT 31.36 30.63

9 Steinke, Ava 10 BIG WALNUT 30.64

10 Sullivan, Elizabeth 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 30.67

11 Miller, Jordyn 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 32.50 30.81

12 Gigliotti, Gabby 9 BIG WALNUT 31.00

13 Agyei, Virgin 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 31.41

14 Wakefield, Brigid 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 31.58

15 Nicholas, Kaelyn 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 31.62

16 Strickland, Olivia 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 31.90

17 Foley, Andrea 9 BIG WALNUT 33.15 32.10

18 Gebregziabher, Selome 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 32.16

19 Hawkins, Lena 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 33.00 32.21

20 Emmerling, Ava 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 32.38

21 Pennington, Cloe 9 BIG WALNUT 32.58

22 Frostic, Amelia 11 BIG WALNUT 32.81

23 Ullom, Maggie 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 33.21

24 Adams, Savannah 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 33.24

25 Castaneda-Cardona, Jennifer 9 BIG WALNUT 41.11 33.34

26 Nguyen, Hien 10 BIG WALNUT 33.38

27 Mans, Emilia 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 33.61

28 Serg-Ejikeme, Makayla 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 33.62

29 Howell, Mallory 9 BIG WALNUT 33.88

30 Bessinger, Tami 9 BIG WALNUT 34.03

31 Dee, Kaitlynn 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 34.32

32 Nsengiyumva, Jeanne 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 34.38

33 Adams, Austyn 9 BIG WALNUT 34.70

34 Smith, Amanda 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 34.74

35 McGee, Myah 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 35.01

36 Martinez-Diaz, Alix 10 BIG WALNUT 36.33 35.10

37 Habimana, Innocente 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 36.22

38 Olubowale, Dami 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 39.09

-- White, Emmy 12 BIG WALNUT DNS

-- Person, Savannah 10 BIG WALNUT 31.13 DNS

-- Perez, Sofia 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… DNS

-- Layne, Taylor 9 BIG WALNUT DNS

-- Draher, Elizabeth 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… DNS

-- Chrappah, Abena 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 29.20 DNS

-- Napoli, Lilly 10 BIG WALNUT 34.50 DNS

-- Grace, Greta 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… DNS

-- Graham, Caylee 10 BIG WALNUT DNS



Heat 1

1 Woodruff, Elizabeth 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 27.70 27.93

2 Gonya, Averie 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 28.50 27.96

3 Strickland, Orianna 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 29.11 29.20

4 McCaulla, Rosie 9 BIG WALNUT 31.18 30.60

5 Gonzalez-Henrique, Victoria 11 BIG WALNUT 31.36 30.63

6 Miller, Jordyn 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 32.50 30.81

-- Person, Savannah 10 BIG WALNUT 31.13 DNS

-- Chrappah, Abena 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 29.20 DNS

Heat 2

1 Hopson, Malorie 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 32.50 30.53

2 Gigliotti, Gabby 9 BIG WALNUT 31.00

3 Foley, Andrea 9 BIG WALNUT 33.15 32.10

4 Hawkins, Lena 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 33.00 32.21

5 Ullom, Maggie 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 33.21

6 Castaneda-Cardona, Jennifer 9 BIG WALNUT 41.11 33.34

7 Martinez-Diaz, Alix 10 BIG WALNUT 36.33 35.10

-- Napoli, Lilly 10 BIG WALNUT 34.50 DNS

Heat 3

1 Wakefield, Brigid 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 31.58

2 Emmerling, Ava 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 32.38

3 Adams, Savannah 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 33.24

4 Nguyen, Hien 10 BIG WALNUT 33.38

5 Mans, Emilia 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 33.61

6 Serg-Ejikeme, Makayla 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 33.62

7 Smith, Amanda 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 34.74

-- Perez, Sofia 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… DNS

Heat 4

1 Steinke, Ava 10 BIG WALNUT 30.64

2 Strickland, Olivia 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 31.90

3 Gebregziabher, Selome 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 32.16

4 Frostic, Amelia 11 BIG WALNUT 32.81

5 Nsengiyumva, Jeanne 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 34.38

6 Olubowale, Dami 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 39.09

-- Draher, Elizabeth 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… DNS

-- Grace, Greta 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… DNS

Heat 5

1 Odonkor, Jo-Ann 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 30.20

2 Sullivan, Elizabeth 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 30.67

3 Agyei, Virgin 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 31.41

4 Nicholas, Kaelyn 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 31.62

5 Bessinger, Tami 9 BIG WALNUT 34.03

6 McGee, Myah 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 35.01

-- White, Emmy 12 BIG WALNUT DNS

-- Graham, Caylee 10 BIG WALNUT DNS



Heat 6

1 Valentine, Ellie 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 30.23

2 Pennington, Cloe 9 BIG WALNUT 32.58

3 Howell, Mallory 9 BIG WALNUT 33.88

4 Dee, Kaitlynn 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 34.32

5 Adams, Austyn 9 BIG WALNUT 34.70

6 Habimana, Innocente 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 36.22

-- Layne, Taylor 9 BIG WALNUT DNS

Boys' 200 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 Agyemang, Reggie 11 BIG WALNUT 26.17 25.02

2 Richardson, Jensen 11 BIG WALNUT 25.29

3 Yawe, Michael 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 25.35

4 Elliott, Jaxen 9 BIG WALNUT 25.74 25.43

5 Osei, Donald 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 25.72

6 Otu-Danquah, Isaac 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 25.78

7 Brown, Nathan 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 25.88

8 Gill, Chris 11 BIG WALNUT 26.47 25.98

9 Cochran, Justin 11 BIG WALNUT 26.00 26.05

10 Swonguer, Cole 9 BIG WALNUT 26.62 26.46

11 Mawutor, Divine 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 26.47

12 Howell, Jackson 11 BIG WALNUT 26.31 26.57

13 Harkness, Tanner 10 BIG WALNUT 26.49 26.63

14 Paul, Brady 12 BIG WALNUT 26.83 26.80

15 Wolfe, Jonathon 10 BIG WALNUT 26.11 26.82

16 Stoneburg, Mason 11 BIG WALNUT 27.31 27.24

17 Morgan, Noah 10 BIG WALNUT 27.75 27.35

18 Krajewski, Brad 11 BIG WALNUT 27.43 27.40

19 Jewett, Ben 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 27.53

20 Clevenger, Cohen 9 BIG WALNUT 28.86 27.68

21 Harmon, Christopher 9 BIG WALNUT 26.98 27.75

22 Durrence, Zach 10 BIG WALNUT 28.09 27.77

23 Kamara, Joesiah 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 27.90

24 Nicholson, Ethan 9 BIG WALNUT 27.93 28.41

25 Agbu, Ndidi 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 28.68

26 Tobar, Kai 9 BIG WALNUT 30.00 29.27

27 Arterburn, Josh 9 BIG WALNUT 29.53 29.28

28 Whitford, JJ 9 BIG WALNUT 30.38 29.29

29 Parcham, Lukas 9 BIG WALNUT 33.17 31.51

30 Smith, Trace 9 BIG WALNUT 33.34 32.85

31 Abuhakmeh, Kareem 9 BIG WALNUT 34.32

32 Deleon, Zacaria 10 BIG WALNUT 34.00 35.15

-- Nulter, Reese 9 BIG WALNUT 28.73 DNS



Heat 1

1 Agyemang, Reggie 11 BIG WALNUT 26.17 25.02

2 Elliott, Jaxen 9 BIG WALNUT 25.74 25.43

3 Gill, Chris 11 BIG WALNUT 26.47 25.98

4 Cochran, Justin 11 BIG WALNUT 26.00 26.05

5 Swonguer, Cole 9 BIG WALNUT 26.62 26.46

6 Howell, Jackson 11 BIG WALNUT 26.31 26.57

7 Harkness, Tanner 10 BIG WALNUT 26.49 26.63

8 Wolfe, Jonathon 10 BIG WALNUT 26.11 26.82

Heat 2

1 Paul, Brady 12 BIG WALNUT 26.83 26.80

2 Stoneburg, Mason 11 BIG WALNUT 27.31 27.24

3 Morgan, Noah 10 BIG WALNUT 27.75 27.35

4 Krajewski, Brad 11 BIG WALNUT 27.43 27.40

5 Harmon, Christopher 9 BIG WALNUT 26.98 27.75

6 Durrence, Zach 10 BIG WALNUT 28.09 27.77

7 Nicholson, Ethan 9 BIG WALNUT 27.93 28.41

-- Nulter, Reese 9 BIG WALNUT 28.73 DNS

Heat 3

1 Richardson, Jensen 11 BIG WALNUT 25.29

2 Clevenger, Cohen 9 BIG WALNUT 28.86 27.68

3 Tobar, Kai 9 BIG WALNUT 30.00 29.27

4 Arterburn, Josh 9 BIG WALNUT 29.53 29.28

5 Whitford, JJ 9 BIG WALNUT 30.38 29.29

6 Parcham, Lukas 9 BIG WALNUT 33.17 31.51

7 Smith, Trace 9 BIG WALNUT 33.34 32.85

8 Deleon, Zacaria 10 BIG WALNUT 34.00 35.15

Heat 4

1 Yawe, Michael 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 25.35

2 Osei, Donald 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 25.72

3 Otu-Danquah, Isaac 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 25.78

4 Brown, Nathan 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 25.88

5 Jewett, Ben 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 27.53

6 Agbu, Ndidi 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 28.68

Heat 5

1 Mawutor, Divine 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 26.47

2 Kamara, Joesiah 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 27.90

3 Abuhakmeh, Kareem 9 BIG WALNUT 34.32

Girls' 3200 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 Haunn, Maria 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 12:54.00 12:38.35

2 VanDeusen, Grace 10 BIG WALNUT 14:04.34 13:37.82

3 Seidu, Sarah 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 14:02.59

Heat 1

1 Haunn, Maria 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 12:54.00 12:38.35

2 VanDeusen, Grace 10 BIG WALNUT 14:04.34 13:37.82

3 Seidu, Sarah 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 14:02.59



Boys' 3200 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 King, Brody 12 BIG WALNUT 10:23.49

2 Reash, Isaac 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 10:46.55 10:29.61

3 Steele, Lucas 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 10:12.43 10:46.02

4 Ward, Nicholas 10 BIG WALNUT 11:10.96 10:48.98

5 Cochran, Sam 10 BIG WALNUT 11:20.33 10:54.64

6 Hill, Phineas 9 BIG WALNUT 12:11.37

Heat 1

1 King, Brody 12 BIG WALNUT 10:23.49

2 Reash, Isaac 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 10:46.55 10:29.61

3 Steele, Lucas 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 10:12.43 10:46.02

4 Ward, Nicholas 10 BIG WALNUT 11:10.96 10:48.98

5 Cochran, Sam 10 BIG WALNUT 11:20.33 10:54.64

6 Hill, Phineas 9 BIG WALNUT 12:11.37

Girls' 4x400 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals

Compiled

1 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLUMBUS 'A' 4:17.97 4:13.94

1) Pusateri, Amelia 11 2) Jewett, Lindsey 11 3) See, Annie 12 4) Barry, Audri 11

2 BIG WALNUT 'A' 4:40.00 5:14.15

1) Hurt, Natalie 10 2) Branham, Sylvia 9 3) Boylan, Nevaeh 10 4) Dorsten, Grace 11

3 BIG WALNUT 'B' 5:00.00 5:46.63

1) Staderman, Erica 11 2) Spratt, London 10 3) Phillips, Abigail 9 4) Noblet, Aleah 9

Heat 1

1 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLUMBUS 'A' 4:17.97 4:13.94

1) Pusateri, Amelia 11 2) Jewett, Lindsey 11 3) See, Annie 12 4) Barry, Audri 11

2 BIG WALNUT 'A' 4:40.00 5:14.15

1) Hurt, Natalie 10 2) Branham, Sylvia 9 3) Boylan, Nevaeh 10 4) Dorsten, Grace 11

3 BIG WALNUT 'B' 5:00.00 5:46.63

1) Staderman, Erica 11 2) Spratt, London 10 3) Phillips, Abigail 9 4) Noblet, Aleah 9

Boys' 4x400 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals

Compiled

1 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLUMBUS 'A' 3:46.39 3:56.25

1) Burns, Luke 12 2) Bui, Phu 12 3) Shepardson, Declan 10 4) Riepenhoff, Ethan 12

2 BIG WALNUT 'A' 3:55.42 4:03.05

1) Cochran, Justin 11 2) Miller, Will 12 3) Paul, Brady 12 4) Harmon, Christopher 9

3 BIG WALNUT 'B' 4:07.81

1) Clark, Nathaniel 12 2) Chadwick, Connor 11 3) Harruff, Ronan 10 4) Gneiting, Kyle 10



Heat 1

1 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLUMBUS 'A' 3:46.39 3:56.25

1) Burns, Luke 12 2) Bui, Phu 12 3) Shepardson, Declan 10 4) Riepenhoff, Ethan 12

2 BIG WALNUT 'A' 3:55.42 4:03.05

1) Cochran, Justin 11 2) Miller, Will 12 3) Paul, Brady 12 4) Harmon, Christopher 9

3 BIG WALNUT 'B' 4:07.81

1) Clark, Nathaniel 12 2) Chadwick, Connor 11 3) Harruff, Ronan 10 4) Gneiting, Kyle 10

Girls' Shot Put Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 Hast, Kate 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 28-11.50 28-06.00

27-06.00 27-04.50 28-06.00 27-09.00

2 Zacherl, Ashley 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 25-03.00 27-04.00

21-07.00 22-06.00 27-04.00 23-10.00

3 Gianettino, Mia 11 BIG WALNUT 25-02.00 25-01.00

24-09.00 22-04.00 25-01.00 22-11.00

4 Adams, Camyrn 10 BIG WALNUT 23-07.00 24-03.50

24-03.50 21-09.00 23-08.50 21-07.00

5 Johnson, Cadence 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 24-03.00

23-11.00 24-03.00 22-04.00 21-11.00

6 Mann, Allie 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 22-00.00 22-11.00

21-00.00 22-11.00 20-05.50 21-07.00

7 Walker, Mya 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 21-09.00

21-07.00 21-06.50 21-09.00 Foul

8 Hernandez-Villegas, Anna 9 BIG WALNUT 16-06.00 17-09.00

17-09.00 16-05.00 14-10.50 15-01.00

-- Sarr, Aliya 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… DNS

-- Rankin, Allison 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… DNS

-- Person, Savannah 10 BIG WALNUT 23-10.00 DNS

-- Otu-Danquah, Eunice 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 26-08.50 DNS



Flight 1

1 Hast, Kate 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 28-11.50 28-06.00

27-06.00 27-04.50 28-06.00 27-09.00

2 Zacherl, Ashley 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 25-03.00 27-04.00

21-07.00 22-06.00 27-04.00 23-10.00

3 Gianettino, Mia 11 BIG WALNUT 25-02.00 25-01.00

24-09.00 22-04.00 25-01.00 22-11.00

4 Adams, Camyrn 10 BIG WALNUT 23-07.00 24-03.50

24-03.50 21-09.00 23-08.50 21-07.00

5 Johnson, Cadence 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 24-03.00

23-11.00 24-03.00 22-04.00 21-11.00

6 Mann, Allie 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 22-00.00 22-11.00

21-00.00 22-11.00 20-05.50 21-07.00

7 Walker, Mya 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 21-09.00

21-07.00 21-06.50 21-09.00 Foul

8 Hernandez-Villegas, Anna 9 BIG WALNUT 16-06.00 17-09.00

17-09.00 16-05.00 14-10.50 15-01.00

-- Sarr, Aliya 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… DNS

-- Rankin, Allison 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… DNS

-- Person, Savannah 10 BIG WALNUT 23-10.00 DNS

-- Otu-Danquah, Eunice 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 26-08.50 DNS



Boys' Shot Put Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 Minor, Thomas 9 BIG WALNUT 44-06.50 44-08.50

42-02.00 44-08.50

2 Wecker, Jake 11 BIG WALNUT 44-01.00 44-04.00

44-04.00 44-01.00

3 Falk, Leo 11 BIG WALNUT 36-00.00 37-07.50

37-07.50 36-08.00

4 Austin, Connor 11 BIG WALNUT 38-00.00 37-06.50

37-06.50 33-00.00

5 Woodruff, William 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 38-06.00 37-04.00

35-09.00 37-04.00

6 Aboagye, Joel 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 38-10.00 37-01.50

37-01.50 36-04.00

7 Kildoo, Grant 12 BIG WALNUT 35-11.00 36-09.00

36-04.50 36-09.00

8 Von Almen, Levi 9 BIG WALNUT 33-06.00 36-00.00

36-00.00 35-02.00

9 Smith, Owen 12 BIG WALNUT 38-01.00 35-07.00

35-07.00 33-02.50

10 Cook, Shane 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 34-07.00 33-02.00

33-02.00 32-09.50

11 Wolfe, Carson 9 BIG WALNUT 30-01.00 32-00.00

31-00.50 32-00.00

12 Hockaday, John 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 30-11.00

30-08.50 30-11.00

13 Jeter, Chris 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 30-04.00

30-04.00 29-03.50

14 Williams, Daniel 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 32-00.00 30-01.00

30-01.00 28-10.50

15 Arthur, Keith 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 30-00.00

30-00.00 24-06.00

16 Segovia, Samson 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 29-02.00

26-08.50 29-02.00

17 Gray-Douce, Wyatt 11 BIG WALNUT 30-10.00 28-10.00

28-08.00 28-10.00

18 Griffith, Chase 11 BIG WALNUT 29-03.00 27-09.00

27-09.00 27-08.50

19 Hafer, Marcus 9 BIG WALNUT 25-03.50 27-08.00

27-08.00 26-09.00

20 Johnston, Caden 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 24-06.00

24-06.00 21-07.50

21 Weppler, Trent 9 BIG WALNUT 18-11.00 19-02.50

18-10.00 19-02.50

22 Bittner II, Chance 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 16-10.50

16-10.50 16-06.50



Flight 1

1 Wolfe, Carson 9 BIG WALNUT 30-01.00 32-00.00

31-00.50 32-00.00

2 Hockaday, John 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 30-11.00

30-08.50 30-11.00

3 Jeter, Chris 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 30-04.00

30-04.00 29-03.50

4 Arthur, Keith 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 30-00.00

30-00.00 24-06.00

5 Segovia, Samson 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 29-02.00

26-08.50 29-02.00

6 Gray-Douce, Wyatt 11 BIG WALNUT 30-10.00 28-10.00

28-08.00 28-10.00

7 Griffith, Chase 11 BIG WALNUT 29-03.00 27-09.00

27-09.00 27-08.50

8 Hafer, Marcus 9 BIG WALNUT 25-03.50 27-08.00

27-08.00 26-09.00

9 Johnston, Caden 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 24-06.00

24-06.00 21-07.50

10 Weppler, Trent 9 BIG WALNUT 18-11.00 19-02.50

18-10.00 19-02.50

11 Bittner II, Chance 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 16-10.50

16-10.50 16-06.50

Flight 2

1 Minor, Thomas 9 BIG WALNUT 44-06.50 44-08.50

42-02.00 44-08.50

2 Wecker, Jake 11 BIG WALNUT 44-01.00 44-04.00

44-04.00 44-01.00

3 Falk, Leo 11 BIG WALNUT 36-00.00 37-07.50

37-07.50 36-08.00

4 Austin, Connor 11 BIG WALNUT 38-00.00 37-06.50

37-06.50 33-00.00

5 Woodruff, William 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 38-06.00 37-04.00

35-09.00 37-04.00

6 Aboagye, Joel 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 38-10.00 37-01.50

37-01.50 36-04.00

7 Kildoo, Grant 12 BIG WALNUT 35-11.00 36-09.00

36-04.50 36-09.00

8 Von Almen, Levi 9 BIG WALNUT 33-06.00 36-00.00

36-00.00 35-02.00

9 Smith, Owen 12 BIG WALNUT 38-01.00 35-07.00

35-07.00 33-02.50

10 Cook, Shane 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 34-07.00 33-02.00

33-02.00 32-09.50

11 Williams, Daniel 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 32-00.00 30-01.00

30-01.00 28-10.50



Girls' Discus Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 Hast, Kate 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 81-03.00 86-00.00

79-06.00 82-01.00 72-05.00 86-00.00

2 Adams, Camyrn 10 BIG WALNUT 75-03.00 78-04.00

78-04.00 Foul Foul 62-05.00

3 Zacherl, Ashley 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 81-02.00 75-07.00

75-07.00 70-07.00 Foul 70-01.00

4 Johnson, Cadence 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 73-06.00

Foul 70-10.00 59-03.00 73-06.00

5 Mann, Allie 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 62-07.00 65-04.00

55-07.00 65-03.00 65-04.00 54-04.00

6 Gianettino, Mia 11 BIG WALNUT 60-07.00 64-00.00

63-03.00 Foul 64-00.00 Foul

7 Bean, Danielle 9 BIG WALNUT 49-08.00 54-10.00

54-10.00 27-04.00 50-05.00 43-05.00

8 Walker, Mya 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 46-03.00

46-03.00 46-00.00 38-04.00 44-00.00

9 Hernandez-Villegas, Anna 9 BIG WALNUT 25-04.00 35-02.00

Foul Foul 35-02.00 30-07.00

-- Rankin, Allison 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… DNS

-- Sarr, Aliya 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… DNS

-- Person, Savannah 10 BIG WALNUT 53-10.00 DNS

-- Otu-Danquah, Eunice 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 74-01.00 DNS

Flight 1

1 Hast, Kate 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 81-03.00 86-00.00

79-06.00 82-01.00 72-05.00 86-00.00

2 Adams, Camyrn 10 BIG WALNUT 75-03.00 78-04.00

78-04.00 Foul Foul 62-05.00

3 Zacherl, Ashley 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 81-02.00 75-07.00

75-07.00 70-07.00 Foul 70-01.00

4 Johnson, Cadence 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 73-06.00

Foul 70-10.00 59-03.00 73-06.00

5 Mann, Allie 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 62-07.00 65-04.00

55-07.00 65-03.00 65-04.00 54-04.00

6 Gianettino, Mia 11 BIG WALNUT 60-07.00 64-00.00

63-03.00 Foul 64-00.00 Foul

7 Bean, Danielle 9 BIG WALNUT 49-08.00 54-10.00

54-10.00 27-04.00 50-05.00 43-05.00

8 Walker, Mya 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 46-03.00

46-03.00 46-00.00 38-04.00 44-00.00

9 Hernandez-Villegas, Anna 9 BIG WALNUT 25-04.00 35-02.00

Foul Foul 35-02.00 30-07.00

-- Rankin, Allison 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… DNS

-- Sarr, Aliya 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… DNS

-- Person, Savannah 10 BIG WALNUT 53-10.00 DNS

-- Otu-Danquah, Eunice 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 74-01.00 DNS



Boys' Discus Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 Von Almen, Levi 9 BIG WALNUT 121-07.00 125-11.00

Foul Foul 125-11.00

2 Kildoo, Grant 12 BIG WALNUT 124-08.00 122-07.00

122-01.50 122-07.00 Foul

3 Jeter, Chris 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 114-07.00 122-02.00

104-01.00 122-02.00 Pass

4 Williams, Daniel 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 106-07.00 120-03.00

102-07.50 120-03.00 Foul

5 Minor, Thomas 9 BIG WALNUT 116-08.50 118-08.00

118-08.00 Foul 96-10.00

6 Austin, Connor 11 BIG WALNUT 115-06.00 114-07.00

107-05.50 114-07.00 Foul

7 Wecker, Jake 11 BIG WALNUT 96-04.00 108-08.50

97-10.00 Foul 108-08.50

8 Smith, Owen 12 BIG WALNUT 98-00.00 108-06.50

103-08.00 108-06.50 Pass

9 Arthur, Keith 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 82-00.00 89-07.50

84-00.00 Foul 89-07.50

10 Griffith, Chase 11 BIG WALNUT 63-07.00 86-07.00

85-02.00 86-07.00 81-04.00

11 Woodruff, William 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 78-09.00 85-11.00

Foul 70-10.00 85-11.00

12 Johnston, Caden 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 85-02.00

Foul 85-02.00 76-08.00

13 Aboagye, Joel 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 83-11.00

83-11.00 Pass 80-08.50

14 Cook, Shane 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 82-06.00

77-07.50 78-04.00 82-06.00

15 Hafer, Marcus 9 BIG WALNUT 69-08.00 81-02.50

80-05.00 Pass 81-02.50

16 Richardson, Jensen 11 BIG WALNUT 84-11.00 79-04.00

72-00.00 Pass 79-04.00

17 Falk, Leo 11 BIG WALNUT 93-09.00 78-09.00

Foul Foul 78-09.00

18 Gray-Douce, Wyatt 11 BIG WALNUT 81-06.00 70-07.50

Foul 70-07.50 66-04.50

19 Jenkins, Kobe 9 BIG WALNUT 68-03.00 66-10.00

66-10.00 Pass 62-00.50

20 Wolfe, Carson 9 BIG WALNUT 60-02.00 63-07.00

63-01.50 Pass 63-07.00

21 Weppler, Trent 9 BIG WALNUT 53-05.00 53-09.00

53-09.00 Foul 43-07.00

22 Segovia, Samson 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 49-09.00

Foul Foul 49-09.00

23 Bittner II, Chance 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 45-10.00

Foul 45-10.00 44-05.00



Flight 1

1 Griffith, Chase 11 BIG WALNUT 63-07.00 86-07.00

85-02.00 86-07.00 81-04.00

2 Woodruff, William 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 78-09.00 85-11.00

Foul 70-10.00 85-11.00

3 Johnston, Caden 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 85-02.00

Foul 85-02.00 76-08.00

4 Aboagye, Joel 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 83-11.00

83-11.00 Pass 80-08.50

5 Cook, Shane 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 82-06.00

77-07.50 78-04.00 82-06.00

6 Hafer, Marcus 9 BIG WALNUT 69-08.00 81-02.50

80-05.00 Pass 81-02.50

7 Jenkins, Kobe 9 BIG WALNUT 68-03.00 66-10.00

66-10.00 Pass 62-00.50

8 Wolfe, Carson 9 BIG WALNUT 60-02.00 63-07.00

63-01.50 Pass 63-07.00

9 Weppler, Trent 9 BIG WALNUT 53-05.00 53-09.00

53-09.00 Foul 43-07.00

10 Segovia, Samson 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 49-09.00

Foul Foul 49-09.00

11 Bittner II, Chance 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 45-10.00

Foul 45-10.00 44-05.00

Flight 2

1 Von Almen, Levi 9 BIG WALNUT 121-07.00 125-11.00

Foul Foul 125-11.00

2 Kildoo, Grant 12 BIG WALNUT 124-08.00 122-07.00

122-01.50 122-07.00 Foul

3 Jeter, Chris 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 114-07.00 122-02.00

104-01.00 122-02.00 Pass

4 Williams, Daniel 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 106-07.00 120-03.00

102-07.50 120-03.00 Foul

5 Minor, Thomas 9 BIG WALNUT 116-08.50 118-08.00

118-08.00 Foul 96-10.00

6 Austin, Connor 11 BIG WALNUT 115-06.00 114-07.00

107-05.50 114-07.00 Foul

7 Wecker, Jake 11 BIG WALNUT 96-04.00 108-08.50

97-10.00 Foul 108-08.50

8 Smith, Owen 12 BIG WALNUT 98-00.00 108-06.50

103-08.00 108-06.50 Pass

9 Arthur, Keith 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 82-00.00 89-07.50

84-00.00 Foul 89-07.50

10 Richardson, Jensen 11 BIG WALNUT 84-11.00 79-04.00

72-00.00 Pass 79-04.00

11 Falk, Leo 11 BIG WALNUT 93-09.00 78-09.00

Foul Foul 78-09.00

12 Gray-Douce, Wyatt 11 BIG WALNUT 81-06.00 70-07.50

Foul 70-07.50 66-04.50



Girls' High Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 Jewett, Lindsey 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 5-02.00 5-05.00

4-10.00

XO

5-00.00

O

5-02.00

XO

5-04.00

XO

5-05.00

O

5-06.00

XXX

2 Lackey, Audrey 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 4-06.00 4-08.00

4-04.00

O

4-06.00

O

4-08.00

O

4-10.00

XXX

3 Dorsey, Lola 9 BIG WALNUT 4-04.00 4-02.00

4-00.00

O

4-02.00

O

4-04.00

XXX

Flight 1

1 Jewett, Lindsey 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 5-02.00 5-05.00

4-10.00

XO

5-00.00

O

5-02.00

XO

5-04.00

XO

5-05.00

O

5-06.00

XXX

2 Lackey, Audrey 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 4-06.00 4-08.00

4-04.00

O

4-06.00

O

4-08.00

O

4-10.00

XXX

3 Dorsey, Lola 9 BIG WALNUT 4-04.00 4-02.00

4-00.00

O

4-02.00

O

4-04.00

XXX

Boys' High Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 Russell, Noah 9 BIG WALNUT 5-06.00 5-06.00

5-00.00

O

5-02.00

O

5-04.00

O

5-06.00

XO

5-08.00

XXX

2 Cooper, Solomon 9 BIG WALNUT 5-06.00 5-06.00

5-00.00

O

5-02.00

O

5-04.00

O

5-06.00

XXO

5-08.00

XXX

Flight 1

1 Russell, Noah 9 BIG WALNUT 5-06.00 5-06.00

5-00.00

O

5-02.00

O

5-04.00

O

5-06.00

XO

5-08.00

XXX

2 Cooper, Solomon 9 BIG WALNUT 5-06.00 5-06.00

5-00.00

O

5-02.00

O

5-04.00

O

5-06.00

XXO

5-08.00

XXX



Girls' Pole Vault Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 Nguyen, Hien 10 BIG WALNUT 6-06.00 6-06.00

5-06.00

O

6-00.00

O

6-06.00

XO

7-00.00

XXX

2 Bean, Danielle 9 BIG WALNUT 5-06.00 6-00.00

5-00.00

O

5-06.00

O

6-00.00

O

6-06.00

XXX

3 Adams, Ryley 12 BIG WALNUT 6-00.00 6-00.00

5-00.00

O

5-06.00

P

6-00.00

XO

6-06.00

P

7-00.00

X

4 Graziosi, Zetta 11 BIG WALNUT 5-06.00 5-06.00

5-00.00

XO

5-06.00

O

6-00.00

XXX

-- Adams, Austyn 9 BIG WALNUT 5-06.00 NH

5-00.00

XXX

Flight 1

1 Nguyen, Hien 10 BIG WALNUT 6-06.00 6-06.00

5-06.00

O

6-00.00

O

6-06.00

XO

7-00.00

XXX

2 Bean, Danielle 9 BIG WALNUT 5-06.00 6-00.00

5-00.00

O

5-06.00

O

6-00.00

O

6-06.00

XXX

3 Adams, Ryley 12 BIG WALNUT 6-00.00 6-00.00

5-00.00

O

5-06.00

P

6-00.00

XO

6-06.00

P

7-00.00

X

4 Graziosi, Zetta 11 BIG WALNUT 5-06.00 5-06.00

5-00.00

XO

5-06.00

O

6-00.00

XXX

-- Adams, Austyn 9 BIG WALNUT 5-06.00 NH

5-00.00

XXX



Boys' Pole Vault Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 Rentz, Josh 12 BIG WALNUT 9-00.00 10-06.00

9-00.00

O

9-06.00

O

10-00.00

O

10-06.00

O

11-00.00

XX

2 Edwards, Brandon 11 BIG WALNUT 9-00.00 9-06.00

8-00.00

O

8-06.00

XO

9-00.00

XO

9-06.00

XO

10-00.00

XXX

3 Gneiting, Kyle 10 BIG WALNUT 7-06.00 9-00.00

7-00.00

XO

7-06.00

O

8-00.00

O

8-06.00

XXO

9-00.00

O

9-06.00

XXX

4 Whitlatch, Brady 11 BIG WALNUT 7-06.00 8-06.00

7-00.00

XXO

7-06.00

O

8-00.00

XO

8-06.00

O

9-00.00

XXX

5 Loeffler, Keith 10 BIG WALNUT 7-06.00 8-00.00

6-06.00

O

7-00.00

O

7-06.00

XXO

8-00.00

XXO

8-06.00

XXX

Flight 1

1 Rentz, Josh 12 BIG WALNUT 9-00.00 10-06.00

9-00.00

O

9-06.00

O

10-00.00

O

10-06.00

O

11-00.00

XX

2 Edwards, Brandon 11 BIG WALNUT 9-00.00 9-06.00

8-00.00

O

8-06.00

XO

9-00.00

XO

9-06.00

XO

10-00.00

XXX

3 Gneiting, Kyle 10 BIG WALNUT 7-06.00 9-00.00

7-00.00

XO

7-06.00

O

8-00.00

O

8-06.00

XXO

9-00.00

O

9-06.00

XXX

4 Whitlatch, Brady 11 BIG WALNUT 7-06.00 8-06.00

7-00.00

XXO

7-06.00

O

8-00.00

XO

8-06.00

O

9-00.00

XXX

5 Loeffler, Keith 10 BIG WALNUT 7-06.00 8-00.00

6-06.00

O

7-00.00

O

7-06.00

XXO

8-00.00

XXO

8-06.00

XXX

Girls' Long Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 Mann, Lydia 9 BIG WALNUT 13-01.75

13-00.00 12-03.50 10-02.00 13-01.75

2 Aucoin, Alexandria 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 12-01.25

12-01.25 11-09.00 11-07.75 10-11.00

-- Dorsey, Lola 9 BIG WALNUT 11-05.25 ND

Foul Foul Foul Foul



Flight 1

1 Mann, Lydia 9 BIG WALNUT 13-01.75

13-00.00 12-03.50 10-02.00 13-01.75

2 Aucoin, Alexandria 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 12-01.25

12-01.25 11-09.00 11-07.75 10-11.00

-- Dorsey, Lola 9 BIG WALNUT 11-05.25 ND

Foul Foul Foul Foul

Boys' Long Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 Afrifa, Lawrence 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 17-03.00 19-00.00

19-00.00 18-07.00 18-06.00 18-09.50

2 Zacherl, Austin 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 18-07.00 18-03.00

17-08.00 Foul 17-09.00 18-03.00

3 Russell, Noah 9 BIG WALNUT 16-03.00

16-03.00 15-10.50 15-01.00 Foul

Flight 1

1 Afrifa, Lawrence 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 17-03.00 19-00.00

19-00.00 18-07.00 18-06.00 18-09.50

2 Zacherl, Austin 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU… 18-07.00 18-03.00

17-08.00 Foul 17-09.00 18-03.00

3 Russell, Noah 9 BIG WALNUT 16-03.00

16-03.00 15-10.50 15-01.00 Foul


